3 1 6 S 4 3 fa

AND TOIFRANCING PFR ASME Y14 S5M-2009

DTMF\N JONING

THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 SET UP GAUGE LOC DIST REVISIONS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. *tb RIGHTS RESERVED. 2119599-1 A 66 P LR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN | APVD
ATLANTIC VERSION o ART APPLICATOR STYLE CONVERSION CHART A | RELEASED 203 | L6 | TE
TERMINATOR REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE —
INTERFACE ADAPTER NUMBER CONVERT TO PART NUMBERS REQUIRED AT | ECR-TT-000871 a0t | RS | LI
PNEUMATIC FEED 2119950~ 1 1338685~ 1 5-18022-5 2119641 -1 21197991 20634401
21518721 A FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANTICAL SERVO LATCH PLATE| 21199511 - 8-2151872-5 | 1901094-3 |1-1752354-5| 2168400-6 (QUANTITY 2)
MECHANICAL FEED | 2119949-1 | 1338685-1 5-18022-5 | 2119653~ 1 - - i l 1 1 1 1 gfzggzil gé?i%EéRWA¥ESiEE%TgN E?iETTOCREST,gijg
_ B i B B B B B B 6 - - )
2151872-2 A FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC SERVO LATCH PLATE| 21199511 8-2151872-5 | 1901094-3 |1-1752354-5| 2168400-6 (QUANTITY 2) — T T 180257 TSCR_SKT 7D CAP N3 X 4.0 Ve
SMART APPLICATOR | 21613261 j 8-clof8ic-4 - - - -T2 - 2168400-6  |SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M5 X 16 12740
MECHANICAL FEED | 21199491 1338685~ 1 5-18022-5 2119653~ 1 - - I - |
PNEUMATIC FEED 2119950~ 1 1338685~ 1 5-18022-5 2119641 -1 21197991 20634401 N R N R R 2063440-1 |AIR FEED MODULE 1738
a0 , CON-CRIME HETGHT ADIUST SERVO - - - - - - - - N 2119740-2  |TAG, IDENTIFICATION 1213
JALATCH PLATE i i i i i i i : I | 0 - [ -] 1901094-3 [SPACER, FEEDER 1198
21518727 A FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST NONE - - - - - - - JONL - LU [ttt ] 1-1752354-5 |STANDOFF, HOLD-DOWN 1180
B 8-22280-7 |SPRING, COMPRESSION [ 76
B 1752353-2  |GUIDE PIN,HOLDDOWN 175
B 1901680-2  |GUIDE PIN,HOLDDOWN | 74
APPLICATOR DATA - - -2 21045-3 RING, RETAIN, EXTERN, 3/16 CRESCENT [1772
CRIMP STZE TYPE R 994969 - 1 MAGNET, RARE EARTH HIGH ENERGY 166
WIRE |2 11 mm [.083] F - | REF |REF |REF |REF |REF 994970-2 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 1164
INSUL [2.50 mm [.098] OV - - - - - 2406381 SPRING, FEED FINGER 1163
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS - - - - 1 - 3-230621-1 PIN, RETAIN, GRVD, 3/16 X .854 137
408-10389 L - - - - 2119799-1  |HOLDER,FEED FINGER, AT [ 36
- REF|REF] - | - SEE NOTE 4 |[MEMORY CHIP, PROGRAMMED 135
- N 1633743-1 | SERVO FEED LATCH ASM 133
B 1-18028-2  |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 119
TERMINAL DATA: FCI TERMINAL FCI CRIMP SPECIFICATION - T REFIREFI - - 5119944 FEED FINGER ASSEMBLY SF 17
TERMINAL NAME: 1 . 5mm SICMA3 MALE TERMINAL R 455888-5 SPACER, CRIMPER 182
WIRE STRIP LENGTH CZZEL;- INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE - 1 1 1 1 1 22218-8 SPRING, COMPRESSION 17T
4.20-4.21 mm [.165-.166 IN] 1.30-2.10 mm [.051-.083 INJ - | W W W W 854769-4 HOLDER, INS 114
TERMINAL S1IFT0471 Rey C - - - W W W W W 2119956~ DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE | 7]
appLIcAT IONEH T [ | - 7 [ 1| 21197401 |TAG, IDENTIFICATION 167
SPECIFICATION - - - -2l 22l 202 2168078-1  |SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 | 66
R 2119793-1  |[LIMITER, ADJUSTMENT BOLT 163
ERMERALS APPLIED AN -3 -13]3]3 992763-5  [SCR, SET, SOC, CONE POINT, M3 x 4.0 62
TE TERMINAL FCT TERMINAL TE TERMINAL FCT TERMINAL B 2079383-4  |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 8) 160
286958 | 211CL2S1160 - - - - 5-18022-5 |SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 159
286958-4 211CL2S1460 B 21028-2 PIN, SLOTTED SPRING .062 X .250 158
286958-95 211CL251260 - - - 1338685-1  |PAWL, FEED |56
- sl a4 ] 4] 4 2168400-1  |SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 X 12 154
WIRE s CRIMP HEIGHT F CRIMP HEIGHT - W W W W W 1-5018030-0 |NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3.5 57
ST7E r§3 mm [ INCH] REFERENCE SETTING - 1 1 1 1 1901681 -1 HOLDDOWN, TERMINAL | ol
0.35 + 0.35mm2 | 1.05+/-0.04 [.041+/-.0016] 7.6 | oo - || 2119652-1  |FEED CAM, PRE FEED 148
0 60mm? 1 014+/-0.04 [ 040+/- 0016] & 2 - - - - - 1 2119653’1 FEED CAM, POST FEED 47
0. 50mm?2 0.97+/-0.04 [.038+/-.0016] 8.5 - | w w w w 2119656-9  |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 1 46
0. 35mm? 0 90+/-0 04 [ 035+/- 0016] 9 7 - 1 - W W W 2119370-1 RAM, AMP STYLE, SIDE FEED 1 44
*WARNI NG - 1 1 1 1 2079383-7  |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25) |41
[ L] ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC, ITEM 40 TO T T T 0 T TR R
Zﬁl LARGEST WIRE SIT/ZE SETTING. USE OF SETTINGS T T oo 44T TRAN WASHER PRECTSION 38
RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS ,
DELOW MINIMUM REQUIRED CRIMP HEIGHT SETTING zﬁl H R T R I I 2119085-1  |FA HEAD. ATLANTIC STYLE 137
/2\ GREASE BEARING SURFACES LIGHTLY WILL CAUSE DAMAGE TO CRIMP TOOLING. T - T T 2119092-1 |BOLT. ADJUSTMENT 135
3. LUBRICATE DAILY PER THE APPLICATOR INSTRUCTION -ttt p 3-1752356-3 |SUPPORT, TERMINAL | 34
SHEET SUPPLIED WITH THE APPLICATOR. -2l 22l 202 2079383-5  |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 20) 133
zﬁl APPLICATOR SPECIFIC DATA TO BE ENTERED INTO BLANK MEMORY CHIP AT S L L L L 216132871 |HEX HEAD, FLANGED, Mo x 8mm LONG | 5S¢
ASSEMBLY . SEE BELOW FOR PART NUMBER: B 1320908-3 |SPACER, STRIP GUIDE 130
MECHANICAL FEED WITH "SMART APPLICATOR" CONVERSION: 8-2151872-4 R 2119959-2  |ASSEMBLY, STRIP GUIDE 129
PNEUMATIC FEED WITH "SMART APPLICATOR" CONVERSION: 8-2151872-4 - .
SERVO FEED WITH "FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST": 8-2151872-5 S AL A A AL 409888-3  |SPACER, CRIMPER 128
SERVO FEED WITH "NON-CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST": 8-2151872-6 R 1320928-4 |STRIP GUIDE 24
5. ADJUSTMENT OF THE STRIPPER MAY BE REQUIRED WHEN MOVING THE S L L L L c168063-2  |SCR, SAT HD CAP, RoH, M4 X 6.0 | 2]
APPLICATOR BETWEEN BENCH AND LEADMAKER APPLICATIONS. S L I O N 1-18028-2  |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 20
Zﬁl B 2119533-1  |STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 19
APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEMS 62, 180, - -
APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEMS 242. ! N L B S 2119606 INSERT, SHEAR |3
FOR -6 ONLY APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEMS 37, 180. - | W W W W 3-22280-3  |SPRING, COMPRESSION [
N B 1-356885-4 |STOP, SHEAR |1
GREASE THREADS, GROOVE AND O-RING ON ITEMS 35 & 252. N T T T T 5119805-1  |SHEAR HOLDER . FRONT 0
/B\ MAGNET. ITEM 166 MUST BE ORIENTED CORRECTLY IN ORDER TO PROPERLY NN A O O T L O 318707-1 LOATING SHEAR, FRONT 9
ACTUATE THE COUNTER. - - | - - - 2119957-2  |APPLICATOR SHIM PACK 1260 | 1 1 1 1 1 1 5-1633620-8 |ANVIL, COMBINATION 3
/9\ CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE S L B 6-21084-0 JO-RING, 676 1D, 070 DIA. MAT, 1coc . — - - /
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE S A R R N O 2119640-1 |PUSH ROD, AIR FEED 250 S I R R R - - 6
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. - - - -] - 2079988-1  |BUSHING, LCH5-12, MISUMI 1249 R 2119780-7 |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
A SPARE FEED CAM STORAGE LOCATION REFER TO TNSTRUCTION SHEET - - -] - 2119641-1  |FEED CAM, AIR FEED '248 R 3-238011-3 |BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER | 4
FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION. -l - 2119798-1  |DETENT PIN 24T N ] 1633964-5 |CRIMPER, INSULATION OVERLAP PREMIUM | 3
Z/\L o CONVERT THE el ICATOR 0 4 oM CARRER CUTTING STvle -l - 1-22279-3  |SPRING, COMPRESSION 1246 R 455888 - SPACER, CRIMPER |2
CEVOVE TTEM 15 AND ATTACH TO THE LOCATION ON THE Back S1oF - - -] 2119758-1  |RAM, AMP STYLE, SIDE FEED, NON-ADJ. %{iﬁ Nt L 1] 8-1633305-5 |CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM IJEM
OF THE HOUSING. REFER TO INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR ADDITIONAL ) o a e Lo . N S R P
o nE Hous 170 -7]-6|-5]-2|-1] PART NO DESCRIPTION 0 T7[-7]-6|-5]-2|-1] PART NO DESCRIPTION o
T 8 SUBUECT 10 CHANGE-AND THE CONTROLL ING ENGINEERING ORGANIZATION. | DWN 14FEB2013 C ) o
SHOULD BE CONTACTED FOR THE LATEST REVISION. K ) STAKEM TE Connectivi J(y
/ fx WHEN ASSEMBLING A NON CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST APPLICATOR (-6) - SRR — o 7
USE SHIMS FROM ITEM 260 TO ACHIEVE A NOMINAL SHIM HEIGHT OF 4.73. — o ST 113 S — i/igi larrisburg, PA T7105-3898
ATLANTIC VERSION : =
Thed 7 Applicator
Shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4 @=L : oL caTIon S )
. . . 4 PLC + SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) ANGLES £ :
MATERTAL FINISH ] WETGHT - A ‘ 00779 @:2151872 _
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE 17 SHEET | OF4 REVA}

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 ‘

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSTON



3 1 6 S 4 3 fa

THIS DRAWING 1S UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 Loc DIST REVISIONS

ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.
BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION.
@ COPYRIGHT 20 A 66 P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD

NSTONING AND TOIFRANCING PFR ASME Y14 S5M-2009

DTMF\

SEE SHEET 1

oD I YPL
MECHANTCAL

REF —= |=—5 540 5
—M_\

REF

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

SERVO

|
S

18.5£0.5

=

—E=

i

HOLDDOWN SET-UP

SERVO FEEDER
NOT INCLUDED

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
REAR HOLES

CAM POSTTTONS

30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL

 onciuization | DWA 14FLBeots > TE Connectivit
K. STAKEM — /g y
CHK 14FEB2013 ( ) T Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
DIMENSIONS: TOLERANCES UNLESS G. BAILEY
OTHERWISE SPECIF IED: APVD 1T4FEB2013 [NaME ‘
ATLANTIC VERSION -
Thed 7 Applicator
—40mm STROKE 40mm STROKE L 0mm STROKE Shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 72 of 4 @E}éité i -
— ' ' ' 4 PLC + SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
ECHANTCAL AN TCal (Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) AiGLES o A 1| 00119 |21 51872
AIR FEED : : ] -
POST FEED PRE FEED Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE 17 SHEET ? OF4 REVA}

AMP 4805 REV 31MAR2000 SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION




3 1 6 S 4 3 fa

THIS DRAWING 1S UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 Loc DIST REVISIONS

SET UP GAUGE

AL RIGATS RESERVED.
BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION.
(O) copyriGHT 20 2119599-1 A 66 N DESCRIPTION DATE DWN | APVD

DTMF\

PACIFIC VERSION APPLICATOR STYLE CONVERSION CHART i SET SHEET |
TERMINATOR NEQEER REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
INTERFACE ADAPTER CONVERT TO PART NUMBERS REQUIRED
PNEUMATIC FEED | 2119950-1 | 1338685- 1 5-18022-5 | 2119641-2 | 2119799- 1 2063440 1
22151872~ 1 A CINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANICAL SERVO LATCH PLATE]| 21199511 - 8-2151872-5 | 1901094-3 |1-1752354-5| 2168400-6 (QUANTITY 2)
MECHANICAL FEED | 2119949-1 | 1338685- 1 5-18022-5 | 2119653-2 - - | ; L ;;éiiéég gjgésfgwﬁ%iéPg3Hé4Mg — gjé
— —— - | RS,
| 221518727 A CINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC SERVO LATCH PLATE]| 21199511 8-2151872-5 | 1901094-3 |1-1752354-5| 2168400-6 (QUANTITY 2) T A YL e o
- SMART APPLICATOR | 21613261 - 8-2151872-4 - - - — Soe31d0 1 AR FEED MODULE kY.
i MECHANICAL FEED | 2119949-1 | 1338685- 1 5-18022-5 | 2119653-2 - - - —— -
i 2-2151872-5| A |FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST LATgiRngTELAX | c119740-2 | TAG, IDENTIFICATION 213
- PNEUMATIC FEED | 2119950-1 | 1338685- 1 5-18022-5 | 2119641-2 | 2119799- 1 2063440 1 - N 1901094-3  |SPACER. FEEDER 198
_ 2 21518721 A TINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST NONE - - - - - - - NI - | T [T [ 1 [0 | 1-1752354-5 |STANDOFF,HOLD- DOWN 780
g 7-2151872-1 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT - - - - - - - - N I R IR I 993111-1  |PIN, SLOTTED SPRING 3.0 X 20.0 177
- N T BT B I 822280-7 |SPRING, COMPRESSION 176
. N T T R I 1752353-2  |GUIDE PIN. HOLDDOWN 175
5 N T BT B I 1901680-2 |GUIDE PIN. HOLDDOWN 174
3 APPLICATOR DATA - - 121~ 210453 RING. RETAIN. EXTERN. 3/16 CRESCENT |1 72
d crRIMP SI7E TYPE - W 1 1 1 994969-1 MAGNET, RARE EARTH HIGH ENERGY 106
d WIRE |2 11 mm [.083] C ~IREF [REFIREFIREF| 994970-2  |COUNTER, MAGNETIC 164
A0S0 2 50w [ 095 o N I N B I 240638-1  |SPRING, FEED FINGER 163
g N I N B I 821084-1 |O-RING, .801 1D, .070 DIA. MAT. 152
AAPPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS : :
3 108-10389 L] | ] 2119641-2 |FEED CAM, AIR FEED 151
4 N T BT B I 2119798-2 |DETENT PIN 145
N I N B I 2079383-8 |SCR, BHSC. RoHS (M4 ¥ 16) 144
11 [ 4] 4] 4 2168400-5 |SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS. M4 X 20 143
N I I N R 2119653-2 |FEED CAM, POST FELD 147
TERMINAL DATA: FCI TERMINAL FC1 CRIMP SPECIFICATION 0 T 1 1 [ 1-2119656-0 |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY. SF T4
TERMINAL NAME: 1.5mm SICMA3 MALE TERMINAL i L O O B 2119650-1 |RAM, ASIAN STYLE, SIDE FEED 140
N T BT B I 2119092-2  |BOLT. ADJUSTMENT 139
WIRE STRIP LENGTH = - INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE :
ot e e = 5130210 o 1051085 1) N I N B I 3-23627-7 |PIN, RETAIN. GRVD. 3/16 ¥ .854 137
L e s - -] 2119799-1 |HOLDER,FEED FINGER, AF 136
XE@Y}@Q%ION ) C''FToart Rev “ 1 -~ IREF| - | - | SEE NOTE 4 |MEMORY CHIP. PROGRAMMED 1135
A TR ] ] ] N 1 - 1633743-1  |SERVO FEED LATCH ASM 133
B N 1-18028-2 |WASHER, FLAT. REG M4 119
117

E
w
w
TERMINALS APPLIED - | - |REF| - | - 2119944-1  |FEED FINGER ASSEMBLY,SF
w
w
w
w

TE TERMINAL FCT TERMINAL TE TERMINAL FCT TERMINAL -] - 155888~ SPACER, CRIMPER 8¢
56955 CTTCLos 1160 -] T 222178-8 SPRING, COMPRESSION 77
5860585 S 11CL2S1260 -] Pl 2119956-1  |DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 71

B 2119740-1  |[TAG, IDENTIFICATION 61
- , -2l 2] 22 2168078-1 |SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
IR @ gy CRIME HEIGHT CRIMP HEIGHIT B R 21197931 |LIMITER, ADJUSTMENT BOLT 63
SI/E K mm [ INCH] REFERENCE SETTING
/N - [ 3 [ 3]3]3 992763-5  |SCR, SET, SOC, CONE POINT, M3 x 4.0 67
0. fomme 1.07+/-0.04 [.042+/-.0016] 7.6 - -1 -1 ] 5-18022-5 [SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
03%25.?wﬁ 1.05+/-0.04 [.041+/-.0016] 7.6 B 21028-2 PIN, SLOTTED SPRING .062 X .250 58
O.Somm2 1.01+/-0.04 [.040+/-.0016] 8.2 - - - | | 1338685-1 PAWL, FEED 56
0-35mm2 e 2-; T T T ] 1-5018030-0 |NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3.5 52
o omn 0.90+/-0.04 [.039%/- 0016 - R 1901681-1 |HOLDDOWN, TERMINAL 51
- - - ]2 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
*WARN T NG B 2119652-1 |FEED CAM, PRE FEED 48
ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC, TTEM 40 TO o B R R A 2079383-7 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25) 4]
T | ARGEST WIRE ST7F SETTING JSE OF SETTINGS B 2119645-1  |DISC, NUMBERED FA WIRE ADJUSTMENT 40
LL] B 2119957-1  |APPLICATOR SHIM PACK
DELOW MINIMUM REQUIRED CRIMP HEIGHT SETTING N T T o5 aa 1 TRAM WASHER PRECISION 22
/\ RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS witL CAUSE DAMAGE TO CRIMP TOOLING. U0 [0 [0 | 1 | 3-1752356-3 |SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34
AN -2l 2] 22 2079383-5  |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 20) 33
GREASE BEARING SURFACES LIGHTLY
B 2161328-1  |HEX HEAD, FLANGED, M5 x 8mm LONG 32
3. LUBRICATE DAILY PER THE APPLICATOR INSTRUCTION R 1320908-3 |SPACER, STRIP GUIDE 30
SHEET SUPPLIED WITH THE APPLICATOR. ] 2119959-2  |ASSEMBLY, STRIP GUIDE 29
/A\ APPLICATOR SPECIFIC DATA TO BE ENTERED INTO BLANK MEMORY CHIP AT N I N A O O 455888-3  |SPACER, CRIMPER 23
Qggﬁ%i%gALSE%E%EW?QHF9§Mié$TAgg@?gifOR” CONVERSION: 8-2151872-4 S . . 15¢0928-4  |9TRIP OUIDE c
PNEUMATIC FEED WITH "SMART APPLICATOR" CONVERSION: 8-2151872-4 S I A I I B O B c168083-¢  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, Rofs, M4 X 8.0 c |
SERVO FEED WITH "FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST": 8-2151872-5 R 1-18028-2  |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 20
5. ADJUSTMENT OF THE STRIPPER MAY BE REQUIRED WHEN MOVING THE B L N B c119033-1  |STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 19
APPLICATOR BETWEEN BENCH AND LEADMAKER APPLICATIONS. N | W W W 21198061 INSERT, SHEAR 13
/6\ APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEMS 62, 180 S T Sccco) ) SPRIND, LOWPRESSION L
APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEMS 242. | S L A 1-356885-4 |STOP, SHEAR I
N -] 2119805-1 |SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10
/1\ GREASE THREADS, GROOVE AND O-RING ON ITEMS 139 & 152. N -t 3187071 FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT 9
/8\ MAGNET MUST BE ORIENTED CORRECTLY IN ORDER TO PROPERLY N PP b r ] o-7653620°8 JANVIL, COMBINATION 8
ACTUATE THE COUNTER. i I R R - - I
/o\ CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE Py c119782-1 |FINE ADJUST HEAD ASM, PACIFIC STYLE1Z O H T T R R 51197807 |DEPRESSOR . SHEAR S
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE S R R B - 21196401 PUSH ROD, ATR FEED 290 ’
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. -1 2079988-1  |[BUSHING, LCH5-12, MISUMI 1249 S L N I I 5-2¢38011-3 |BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
- - - — Lo 1633964-5 |CRIMPER, INSULATION OVERLAP PREMIUM | 3
A0 SPARE FEED CAM STORAGE LOCATION REFER TO INSTRUCTION SHEET N L I 1-22279-3 |SPRING, COMPRESSION 246 | S N T 1558881 PACER CRIMPER >
FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION. R 2119082-5 [CAM, SNAIL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT |244 :
z/\: TO CONVERT THE APPLICATOR TO A NON-CARRIER CUTTING STYLE S S 20797641 |WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST 243 o o e B B |
) ) [TEM
OF THE HOUSING. REFER TO INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR ADDITIONAL Hpeffresjreejrel] PART NO SO CHIPTTON o' ledey) cel el PART MY SRR 10
INFORMATION S 2 TS RO it e o [OW o TAFRD2OTS (—)TE TE Connectivity
CHK 14FEB20T3 () Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
DIMENSIONS: TOLERANCES UNLESS G BAH‘EY
OTHERWISE SPECITIED: APVD T4FEB2013 | NAME ‘
{D /x <: Ji Fﬁ I <j \/ E:{% SS :{ <> %J o L_LLBIN Ocean Side Feed
Lre % Applicator
Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 Q=3 : PR RTINS :
. . 4 PLC + SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
(Atlantic version shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4) ANGLES = :
MATERTAL FINISH ] WETGHT - A ‘ 00779 @:2151872 _
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE 17 SHEET 3 OF4 REVA}

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 | SHEETS 1T & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




REVISTONS

NSTONING AND TOIFRANCING PFR ASME Y14 S5M-2009

DTMF\

SEE SHEET 1

e IYPL

MECHANTCAL

—e=] =—5.540.5
F
T\ REF

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

SERVO
LATCH PLATE

——

18.5£0.95

3
i

111§

HOLDDOWN SET-UP

SERVO FEEDER
NOT INCLUDED

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
REAR HOLES

REF l:f:%r.\. REF
- :

—J

CAM POSTTTONS

30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE

- U

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL

THE 2P8UBYECT 10 CHANGE AND THE-CONTROLL NG ENG INEERING ORGANIZATION. | DWN 14FEB2013 o
SHOULD BE CONTACTED FOR THE LATEST REVISION. K STAKEM C_ TE COHHGCJHVWY
CHK 14FEB20T3 ) [Z/;ﬁégf Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
P AC I F I C \/ E R S I ON T T T TS G, BALLEY
OTHERWISE SPECITIED: APVD T4FEB2013 | NAME ‘
mm P$M£§¥§ Ocean Syde Feed
MECHANTCAL MECHANICAL Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 e X Applicator
‘ : 2 PLC + - -
POST FEED PRE FEED (Aflantic version shown on sheefts 1 of 4 & 2 of 4) @g;gtg R
AAAAAA +- -
\\\\\\ ] WE IGHT j A ‘ 00779 @:2151872
7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing — |**F [ | 4 OF4 REVA}

SHEETS 1 & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSTON




	Sheet 1
	Sheet 2
	Views
	new_view_1
	new_view_3
	new_view_4
	new_view_5
	new_view_23
	new_view_24


	Sheet 3
	Sheet 4
	Views
	new_view_17
	new_view_19
	new_view_20
	new_view_21
	new_view_26
	new_view_27



